

RE

02-18-1999 100967600

ET

Our Ref.: 1996-7

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan D. Beach Name: Southland Corporation, The Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 711	
Name: Southland Corporation, The Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 711	_ _ _ _
Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 711	_ _ _ _
Street Address: P.O. Box 711	_ _ _
	_ _ _
	_
	_
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance: City: Dallas	
Assignment Merger State/Country: Texas	_
Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: 75221-0711	
Other Record to correct error in assignee's	
address previously recorded; change of	
name of party to receive correspondence	
Execution Date: September 22, 1998 Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No	
Additional name/s & address/es attached: 11cs 11cs	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s).	
(1) 29/094,114 (1)	
(2)	
$(3) \qquad (3)$	
Additional numbers attached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1	
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Robert J. Ward (214) 978-3040	
	^
Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114	J
8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
Street Address: Baker & McKenzie Street Address: Baker & McKenzie deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which	h
2001 Ross Avenue should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereaft	
4500 Trammel Crow Center filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75201 14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	
Robert A. Vanderhye Robert A. Vanderhye February 11, 1999	_
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Reg. No. 27,076 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]	
[3]	

02/16/1999 SBURHS 00000130 29094114

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been designated as set forth below and executed concurrently or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, The Southland Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Texas Corporation, with a mailing address of P.O. Box 711, Dallas, Texas 75221-0711 and a physical address of Cityplace Center East, 2711 North Haskell Avenue, Dallas, Texas 75204, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents and the like that may be granted therefor including, without limitation, all divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation—in—part, continued prosecution, and substitute applications and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all

rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, licenses, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation—in—part, continued prosecution, and substitute applications, including extensions thereof, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:

Design for: MULTIPLE

CHAMBER DRINKING CUP

Atty Ref:

1996-7

B&M Docket No.: 24110405.7

Date Application Filed:

Not Yet Filed

Signature of Inventor:

Residence (City, County, State):

Alan D. Beach

Inventor's Name:

4008 Echo Ridge Drive Carrollton, Texas 75007

Address:

Carrollton, Dallas

Texas

Date:

DATA1/101195-1

RECORDED: 02/11/1999